

## 66<sup>th</sup> Annual Directors Guild of America Awards

Press Credential Application Procedure

## Dear Press Representative:

Thank you for your interest in covering the 66<sup>th</sup> Annual Directors Guild of America Awards. The ceremony will be held on **Saturday**, **January 25**, **2014** at the Hyatt Regency Century Plaza in Los Angeles. Arrivals will begin at **5:30 p.m**.

A completed application form must be received no later than **Friday**, **January 10**, **2014** to receive consideration. Please e-mail or fax it to:

Directors Guild of America Attention: Caitlin Jarrett E-mail: CJarrett@dga.org

Fax: (323) 436-1058

We will do our best to grant credentials to as many outlets as possible and will notify you of the status of your request no later than Monday, January 21, 2014. **Please do not contact us to inquire about the status of your application**. Note that due to space limitations, we cannot guarantee you will receive the credentials you request.

Should you have any questions about this form or the credentialing process, please contact Caitlin Jarrett at (310) 289-2058 or via e-mail at CJarrett@dga.org.

Thank you,

Directors Guild of America



## 66<sup>th</sup> Annual Directors Guild of America Awards Press Credential Application

Deadline to return application: <u>FRIDAY, JANUARY 10, 2014</u> via email: <u>cjarrett@dga.org</u> / or via fax: 323-436-1058

(Please type or print legibly)		
Contact Name:		
Name of Media Organizat	ion:	
Type of Outlet:		
Address:		
	State:	
Country: (If you are based in the U.S. bu	at work for an international outlet, please indicate the	country your outlet serves.)
Email:		
	lude positions: cameraman, reporter, photographer etc	
1)		
3)		
4)		
Check one OR both of the	following: Press Line for arrivals Pre	ess Room access during progran
The filing of this application does	not guarantee that a DGA press credential will be issued. F	further, the DGA reserves the sole and

exclusive right to revoke any press credential for any reason, up to and including the provision of false information associated with this application or unprofessional conduct at the DGA Awards event.

By submitting this application, I am confirming that I have read and fully understand the terms and conditions of the application and certify that the information I have provided is accurate and correct.